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37.10; 1000-1110 lbs. 34.00-'
35.00; Good 400-500 lbs. 38.05
40.00; 500-000 lbs. 38,30-39.70;
600-700 lbs. 38.00-39.10; 705
800 lbs. 36.50-38.50; 800-900
lbs. 35.10-36.80; 900-1030 lbs.
33.00- Medium 400-500
lbs. 37.50-41.00; 500-600 lbs.
37.25-39.00; 600-700 lbs. 36.80-
37.75; 700-800 lbs. 35.75-36.50;
800-900 lbs. 33.70-35.00; 800-
900 lbs. 33.70-35.00; 900-1175
lbs. Common 405
500 lbs. 36.25-37,00; 500-600
lbs. 35.30-36.75; 600-700 lbs.
33.00- 700-800 lbs. 33.05
34.50; 800-950 lbs. 31.75-34.00;
Cull 400-500 lbs. 26.00-32.00;
500-600 lbs. 28.00-33.25; 605
700 lbs. 27.00-29.25; 700-850
lbs. 29.00-31.25.

Dublin, Va. ‘

November 9,
1977

There were 75? head sold.
All steers were graded by
Representatives of the
VDAC’sDivision ofMarkets,
Livestock Section on VDAC
standards and sold by the
hundredweight.

STEERS: Choice 300400
lbs. 39.2540.00; 405-500 lbs.
43.0045.25; 505-600 lbs. 36.75-
41.00; 605-700 lbs. 37.00; 705-
800 lbs. 37.00-37.75; 805-900
lbs. 36.40-38.50; 905-1000 lbs.
36.40-38.75G00d 300400 lbs.
38.2540.25; 405-500 lbs. 40.25-
43.75; 505-600 lbs. 37.0041.75;

605-700 lbs. 36.90-37.75; 705
800 lbs. 38.00-38.30; 805-900
lbs. 35.00-37.90; Short 400-500
lbs. 34.00-34.50; 600-700 lbs.
34.00-35.25; Medium 300-400
lbs. 36.00-36.75; 405-500 lbs.
36.90-39.25; 505-600 lbs. 35.05
37.00; 605-700 lbs. 36.20; 705
800 lbs. 36.75-37.10; 805-900
lbs. 33.25-34.40; 905-1000 lbs.
33.25- Plain 300400 lbs.
32.25- 405-500 lbs. 32.75-
35.50; 505600 lbs. 35.00-35.50;
605-700 lbs. 33.20-35.50; 705
800 lbs. 33.60; 805-900 lbs.
32 00-32.50.

Fauquier, Va.
November 16,

1977
There were 143 head sold.

Ail cattle were graded by
Representatives of the
VDAC’sDivision of Markets,
Livestock Section on USDA
standards and sold by the
hundredweight.

STEERS: Choice 990-1186
lbs. 41.7542.60; Single 42.00-
43.50; Good 957-1166 lbs.
38.5042.50; Single 37.50-
40.75; HEIFERS: Choice
805-1010 lbs. 39.00-39.25;
Good Mostly Singles 35.00-
39.00.

Harrisonburg, Va.
November 17,

1977

Livestock Section on USDA
standards and sold bv the
hundredweight.

STEERS; Choice 940-1180
lbs. 40.0042.00; Singles 1045-
1140 lbs. 40.0043.00; Good
950-1110 lbs. 37.00-37.80;
Singles 1185-1285 lbs. 34.25-
36.50;HEIFERS: Choice 812-
985 lbs. 34.50-38.90; Smgles
870-1215 lbs. 36.0040.00.

Madison, Va.
November 12,

1977
There were 119 head sold.

All cattle were graded by
Representatives of the
VDAC’sDivision of Markets,
Livestock Section on USDA
standards and sold by the
hundredweight.

43.50; 605-700 lbs. 39.0040.25;
Good 300-400 lbs. 40.5044.50;
mostly 42.0044.50; 405500
lbs. 40.7544.75; mostly 43.05
44.75; 505600 lbs. 39.5041.50;
605700 lbs. 38.2539.25; 605
700 lbs. 38.2539.25; S.jiort3ss
400 lbs. 35.0067.25; Medium
300400 lbs. 37.5041.50; 405
500 lbs. 37.0041.00; 505600
lbs. 34.0068.00; 605700 lbs.
34.50-35.75. HEIFERS:
Choice 300400 lbs. 28.05
31.50; 405500 lbs. 33.0535.75;
505600 lbs. 32.00-34.00; Good
300-400 lbs. 26.5062.75
mostly 28.50-31.00; 405500
lbs. 28.0534.75; mostly 32.05
33.50; 505600 lbs. 32.0534.00;
Short 300400 lbs. 27.0528.75;
Medium 300400 lbs. 26.55
28.00; 405600 lbs. 26.5529.00.

Lynchburg, Va.
November 10,

1977

STEERS: Choice 1050-1250
lbs. 41.00-43.60; Holstein 1263
lbs. 35.75; Single 41.0043.75;
Good 1000-1135 lbs. 38.05
41.35; Single 37.0042.00;
HEIFERS: Choice 873-923
lbs. 38.5042.25.

Hollins, Va.
November 10,

1977

705-800 lbs. 36.5538.25; Short
500-600 lbs. 32.25-35.50;
Medium 300400 lbs. 35.50;
405500 lbs. 34.0537.00; 505
500 Is. 36.5537.00; 605700lbs.
35.0538.50; 705800 lbs. 34.05
35.00; HEIFERS: Choice
305400 lbs. 28.5529.25; 405
500 lbs. 29.0532.00; 505600
lbs. 32.5534.50; Good 300400
lbs. 27.7529.75; 405500 lbs.
30.0531.25; 505600 lbs. 32.55
33.75; Short405500 lbs. 28.05
28.75; Medium 305400 lbs.
24.7527.00; 405500 lbs. 25.05
26.50; 5056001b5. 25.0527.75.

There were 1778 head sold.
All cattle were graded by
Representatives of the
VDAC’sDivision of Markets,
Livestock Section on VDAC
standards and sold by the
liundredweight.There were 193 head sold.

All cattle were graded by
Representatives .of the
VDAC’sDivision ofMarkets,

Marshall, Va.
November 10,

1977

STEERS: Choice 300400
lbs. 38.5042.25; 405-500 lbs.
40.0043.75; 505-600 lbs. 40.05

There were 618 sold. All
cattle were graded by
Representatives of the
VDAC’s Divisionof Markets,
Livestock Section on VDAC
standards and sold by the
hundredweight.

STEERS: Choice 400-500
lbs. 37.0042.00; 500-700 lbs.
38.0042.00; Good 300-500 lbs.
35.5042.75; 500-700 lbs. 35.05
42.50; Medium 300-500 lbs.
32.7537.50; 505700 lbs. 34.55
37.25. HEIFERS: Choice 305
500 lbs. 25.5531.00; 505600
lbs. 26.7531.00; 605700 lbs.
30.2530.75; Good 300-500 lbs.
26.5530.75; 505600 lbs. 26.25 •

31.75; Medium 305500 Tbs26.2537.75; 505600 lbs. 23.0527.75.

There were 1443 head sold.
Ml cattle were graded by
Representatives of the
/DAC’s Division of Markets,
livestock Section on VDAC
tandards and sold by the
lundredweight.

STEERS; Choice 300400
bs. 36.5042.00; 405-500 lbs.
87.0042.50; 505-600 lbs. 39.75
12.00; 605-700 lbs. 38.5041,00;
705-800 lbs. 37.00-39.75; 805-
300 lbs. 35.00-37.50; 905-1000
!bs. 34.75-36.50; Good 300400
.bs. 36.0040.25; 405-500 lbs.
17.2542.25; 505-600 lbs. 37.05
12.25; 605700 lbs. 35,7539.75;
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CATTLE 203. Compared
with last Monday’s market,
slaughter cows 50 cents to
$1.50 lower. Few Choice No.
2-4 1000-1150 lbs. slaughter
steers 39.6041.35, Good 36.60-
39.00 Standard 32.75-36.50,
few Utility 31.00-32.50. Few
Mixed Utility & Standard
slaughter heifers 27.00-31.50.
Utility & Commercial
slaughter cows 23.50-25.85,
couple 26.35, Cutters 22.00-
24.50, Canners 18.60-21.50,
few Shells down to 10.00. One
Choice slaughter bullock at
38.00, few Good 35.00-36.10,
few Utility 24.50-28.75. Few
Yield Grade #llOOO-1900 lbs.
slaughter bulls 28.00-32.75.
Few Good 300450 lbs. feeder
steers 36.00-37.50; few mixed
Good & Choice 300-500 lbs.
feeder heifers 22.00-27.00.

CALVES 245. Vealers
mostly $1 to-$3 lower. One
Prime vealer at 75.00, few
Choice 57.00-65.00, Good
45.00-55.00, few Standard &

Good 110-130 lbs. 40.0046.00,
90-110 lbs. 37.00-40,00,
Standard 7085 lbs. 34.00-
37.00. Farm calves, holstein
bulls9o-120 lbs.38.0046.00.
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